Version 03-2015
Screw pumps type KTS
2 Screw pumps type KTS
3Screw pumps type KTS
Content
KNOLL .It works . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Advantages, features, layout   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Type code, equipment, specifications, testing   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

housing consists of two steel-embedded ceramic shells.
10 Screw pumps type KTS
Type code                  KTS 25-50-T-A-G-KB-H
Configuration
Type / size
Spindle pitch
Model T
Axial thrust compensation
Mechanical seal G/G4
G = inlet pressure ≤ 8 bar
G4 = inlet pressure 8 – 20 bar
Ceramic piston bushing
High-pressure > 150 bar
Equipment
All pumps come in a submersible version for vertical installation (generally in containers)
and in a foot version for horizontal dry installation.
KTS pumps can optionally be equipped with a PQ-Tronic speed controller.
Specifications
Delivery rate: 1 – 900 l/min
Pressure increase: 1 – 200 bar
Inlet pressure: max. 20 bar
Temperature: max. 130 ˚C
Kinematic viscosity: 1 – 2,500 mm2/s
Air content: 3 – 5 vol. %
Inspection
Precision in regard to inspection regulations
Q > 100 l/min VDMA 24284, class II, group II
Q ≤ 100 l/min KNOLL instructions
11
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 80 16040 12020 100 18060 14010
> 90 bar
60 bar
30 bar
120 bar
90 bar
60 bar
30 bar
120 bar
90 bar
60 bar
30 bar
90 17050 13030 110 19070 150
60
55
50
45
Screw pumps type KTS
KTS selection
Maximum pressure [bar]
Recommended filter quality